ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY FILE DE DE DE DE **TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS**

KATHRYN E. GARIPAY 7711 DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG JOSEPH M. KUO

MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180 FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189

firm@olsonhierl.com

02-12-2004



102667748 & RELATED MATTERS

> SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

February 5, 2004

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2213-1450

FINANCE SECTION

Recordation of Trademark Assignment Document Re:

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Change of Name and Legal Status document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Rolfe & Nolan PLC.
- The names and address of the receiving party is: Rolfe & Nolan Limited, Lowndes House, 1-9 City Road, London EC1Y 1AE ENGLAND.
- The conveyance is a change of name and legal status effective on 3. May 19, 2003.
- The Trademark Registration against which the document is to be recorded is Registration No. 1,814,156 for RISC.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- One (1) Trademark Registration is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37] C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
 - The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 25/02) is enclosed. 7.

11/2004 ECGOPER | 00000147 1814156 FD:8521

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0972

- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Change of Name and Legal Status document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By <u>Ulharal A Melchi</u> Deborah A. Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop, Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2213-1450 on this 5th day of February, 2004.

Dehorah a. Melchi Deborah A. Melchi

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0973

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1157638

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ROLFE & NOLAN LIMITED

formerly registered as a public company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 19th May 2003



1 Coronland

For The Registrar Of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 02/10/2004